
Quaker Instant Oatmeal Food Service Variety Pack (64 - .98
Ounce) 62.72 Ounce 64 Count

Product Last Saved Date:17 April 2018

QUAKER Instant Oatmeal variety pack is created for the operator that needs to provide a wide variety
of instant oatmeal for their breakfast buffet.  The flavored variety pack includes 20 Maple Brown
Sugar, 16 Apple Cinnamon, 16 Cinnamon Spice and 16 Original oatmeal in easy- to- prepare single
serving packages.

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED APPLE PIECES (TREATED WITH SODIUM SULFITE TO PROMOTE
COLOR RETENTION), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CINNAMON, CALCIUM CARBONATE, OAT FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, GUAR GUM,
MALIC ACID, NIACINAMIDE*, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE*, RIBOFLAVIN*, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE*, FOLIC ACID*, CARAMEL COLOR.  *ONE OF THE B VITAMINS

Grains/Cereal – Not Ready to Eat – (Shelf Stable)

GPC Description

Quaker

Brand Brand Owner

Pepsico Inc.

Gross Weight Net Weight Country of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

6.85 LBR 5.54 LBR USA Yes

Shipping Information

Length Width Height TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

16 INH 10 INH 6.13 INH 12x8 360 Days 35 FAH / 85 FAH

All products are code dated with expiration date.  Rotate product to insure fresh products.  Destroy
out of code products.  Store out of direct sunlight at room temperature.

Reconstitute

 Product Specifications:

Display on your breakfast bar to provide your customers with a wide variety of Quaker Oatmeal
options for breakfast

 Handling Suggestions:

 More Information:

 Serving Suggestions:

 Benefits:

 Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

0.568 FTQ

Volume

1 X 5.54 ONZ

Pack
Man Prod

Code
Dist Prod

Code

00030000316825

Pack DescriptionGTIN

31682 002829

 Ingredients:

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested'
50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Soy - C

Milk - C

Wheat - C

Peanuts - C

TreeNuts - MC

Fish - NI

Eggs - NI

Crustacean - NI

Nutrition Facts

 Protein

  mg

  mg

1 Package

Trans

 Total Sugars

Saturated Fat

 Vitamin D

33 g

4%

4 g

0 g

140 mg

Fat

0%

200 mg

4 g

  %

2 g

 Iron

% Daily Value*

0%

8%

Calories

 Cholesterol

 %

 Potassium

20%

64

10%

11%

14%

 Total

Servings per container

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

 Total Fat

Serving Size

 Sodium

Dietary Fiber

 Calcium

160

12 g

0 g

0 mg

Amount Per Serving

3%

  mg

Includes   g  Added Sugars
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