

## Quaker Instant Oatmeal Food Service Variety Pack (64 - .98 Ounce) 62.72 Ounce 64 Count

Product Last Saved Date:17 April 2018

## **Nutrition Facts**

64 Servings per container

Serving	Size	1	Package

# Amount Por Conding

Amount Per Serving  Calories	160
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2 g	3%
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 200 mg	8%
Total 33 g	11%
Dietary Fiber 4 g	14%
Total Sugars 12 g	
Includes g Added Sugars	s <b>%</b>
Protein 4 g	
Vitamin D mg	%
Calcium mg	10%
Iron mg	20%
	4%

<b>Product Specifications:</b>
--------------------------------

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
31682	002829	00030000316825	1 X 5.54 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Quaker	Pepsico Inc.	Grains/Cereal – Not Ready to Eat – (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.85 LBR	5.54 LBR	USA	Yes	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TixHi	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16 INH	10 INH	6.13 INH	0.568 FTQ	12x8	360 Days	35 FAH / 85 FAH

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED APPLE PIECES (TREATED WITH SODIUM SULFITE TO PROMOTE COLOR RETENTION), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CINNAMON, CALCIUM CARBONATE, OAT FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, GUAR GUM, MALIC ACID, INACINAMIDE\*, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE\*, RIBOFLAVIN\*, THIAMIN MONONITRATE\*, FOLIC ACID\*, CARAMEL COLOR. "ONE OF THE B VITAMINS"

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - C
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - MC
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

### Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with expiration date. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy out of code products. Store out of direct sunlight at room temperature.

QUAKER Instant Oatmeal variety pack is created for the operator that needs to provide a wide variety of instant oatmeal for their breakfast buffet. The flavored variety pack includes 20 Maple Brown Sugar, 16 Apple Cinnamon, 16 Cinnamon Spice and 16 Original oatmeal in easy- to- prepare single

#### **Serving Suggestions:**

Display on your breakfast bar to provide your customers with a wide variety of Quaker Oatmeal options for breakfast

#### **Prep & Cooking Suggestions:**

#### More Information: